

Renowned American Lifestyle and Fashion Brand Ralph Lauren to Open at Phillips Place This Fall The store will mark the luxury retailer's first standalone brick-and-mortar location in North Carolina

CHARLOTTE, NC (August 23, 2023) – Iconic fashion, lifestyle and home décor brand Ralph Lauren will debut at Phillips Place, Charlotte's finest shopping and dining destination, in early fall 2023. Phillips Place is thrilled to welcome Ralph Lauren as it continues to bring luxury and contemporary brands to the Charlotte market. The Ralph Lauren store opening signifies Phillips Place's efforts to provide a unique, specialized and elevated luxury shopping experience for our Charlotte customers. The center is co-owned by HP Village Management – one of the nation's leading developers and managers of upscale retail including the luxury fashion destination Highland Park Village in Dallas, TX – who took over the property's leasing, marketing and property management efforts last year.

"Our goal is to continue to bring world-renowned brands like Ralph Lauren to Phillips Place. Ralph Lauren is an iconic lifestyle brand that is known for its classic American style, and we know it will be an incredible addition for our Charlotte customers." – Stephen Summers, Highland Park Village Managing Director

The 4,608 square-foot Phillips Place Ralph Lauren store will offer a curated assortment of apparel and accessories inclusive of Women's Collection, Men's Purple Label, and Polo Ralph Lauren. The store will also carry Ralph Lauren Home.

Ralph Lauren will be located at 6822 Phillips Place Ct, Suite A and is slated to open in late September 2023.

## **ABOUT PHILLIPS PLACE:**

Phillips Place is Charlotte's finest open-air shopping and dining destination with exclusive, specialty retail and unrivaled restaurants. Opened in 1997, Phillips Place is Charlotte's first true mixed-use development, a European village-style center featuring retail, residential, and entertainment. Conveniently located in the heart of the affluent SouthPark neighborhood, Phillips Place is home to 25 retail shops and restaurants, both national and local, and houses one of only six RH Galleries with a Rooftop Restaurant in the country. To learn more about Phillips Place and to view our store directory, visit www.phillipsplacecharlotte.com.

Media Inquiries:

For Phillips Place: Emmy Berg, 651.398.1831 | emmy@phillipsplaceclt.com